CAT: BFP/VCAR 3SHEET: 1/1IE/C3/001/2011 DOUBLE CROSS RELIEF VALVES
3
DOUBLE CROSS RELIEF
VALVES
Page: 37
HOME INFO VALVES INDEX
CAT: BFP/VCAR 3
VADIL

Setting
ranges
ORDERING CODE
DOUBLE CROSS RELIEF VALVES DIRECT ACTING - IN-LINE MOUNTING
04 = 1/4 BSP
06 = 3/8 BSP
00 = Free field
VADIL = Double cross valve
0 = No variants
0 = Screw
1 = 70 bar (max)
2 = 160 bar (max)
3 = 250 bar (max - size 04-06)
2 = Serial No.
Variants
The direct acting compensator valves with CMP04 type cartridge protects the
hydraulic components from impact or peaks in pressure.
It raises the safety level by making it impossible for the plant operators to set
a higher pressure rating, than that specified in the catalogue. It has a pack
spring with a mechanical stop (only standard screw and nut).
The body is in high-resistance aluminium and the cartridge is in galvanised
steel.
Page: 38
HOME INFO VALVES INDEX